


TABLE A-3 (continued)

CAUFORNIA STATE PARKS, RESERVES, HISTORIC PARKS AND RECREATION AREAS
AS OF JUNE 30,1994

Saiton SeaSRA Riverside, 17,755.66 Sutter’s Fort SHP Sacramento 5.80
Imperiai

Samuel P. Taylor SP Matin 2,705.19 Tahoe SPA Placer 60.60
San Bruno Mountain SP San Mateo 297.60 Thornton SB San Mateo 58.00
San Buer~ventura SB Ventura 120.47 Toma]es Bay SP Matin 2,029.87
San C~emente SB Orange 117.47 Tomo KahniiTehachapi Kern 160.03
San Diego Coast District San Diego 0.31 ArchedogicaJ Site
San Elijo SB San Diego 587.21 Topanga SB Los Angeles 31.21
San Gregerio SB San Mateo 171.60 Topanga SP Los Angeles 10,312.46
San Juan Bautista SHP San Benito 6.12 Torrey Pines SB San Diego 61.36
San Luis Resarvoir SPA Merced 26,035.68 Torrey Pines SR San Diego 1,505.82
San Mateo County Trails ¯ San Mateo 2.31 Trinidad SB Humboldt 158.70
San Onofre SB San Diego - 2,109.65 Tule Elk SR Kern 944.05
San Pasqual Battlefield SHP ’ San Diego 49.61 Tudock Lake SPA Stanislaus 3,728.80
San Simeon SP San Luis Obispo 544.82 Twin Lakes SB Santa Cruz 113.44
Santa Cruz County Trails Santa Cruz, 242.35

Santa Clara Van Damme SP Mondocino 2’175.29
Santa Cruz Mission SHP Santa Cruz 1.94 Verdugo Mountains Los Angeles 281.41
Santa Monica SB Los Angeles 49.03
Santa Susana Mountains Los Angeles 670.65 Ward Creek Ptacar 173.00
Schooner Gulch SB Mendocino 58.62 Washoe Meadows SP El Dorado 627.73
Seacliff SB Santa Cruz 87.41 Wassama Round House SHP Madera 26.61
Seccombe Lake SUPA San Bernardino 41.30 Watts T~,~rs of Simon Radia SHP Los Angeles 0.11
Shasta SHP Shasta 23.01 Weaverville Joss House SHP Trinity 3.28
Silver Strar~l SB San Diego 431.70 Weatport-Union Landing SB Mendocino 59.82
Silverweod Lake SPA San Bernerdino 2,201.00 Wilder Ranch SP Santa Cruz 4,502.79
Sirkyone Wildnerness SP Humboldt, 7,607.28 will P~gers SB Los Angeles 82.14

Mer~inc W~I| Rogers SHP Los Aries 189.12
Smithe Rsdweods SR Mendocine 628.03 William B. Ide Adobe SHP Tehama 3.93
Soncma Coast SB Sonoma 5,427.38 william Ra~loiph Hearst San Luis Obispo 18.11
Sonoma SHP Sonoma 63.57 Memorial SB
South Cadsbad SB San Diego 118.46 Woodand Opera House SHP Yoio 0.26
South Yuba River Nevada 7,526.14 Weodson Bridge SRA Tehama 323.47
St~ish-Hickey SPA Mendocine 1,029.94
State Indian Museum Sacramento a/ Zmudowski SB Monterey 176.41
St~llwater Cove Sor~ma 36.27
Stone Lake Sacramento 1,089.55
Sugar Pine Point SP El Dorado 2’011.34
Sug~loaf Ridge SP Sonoma, Napa 2,652.20
Sunset SB Santa Cruz 319.87

a/Included in Sutter’s Fort SHP

SB: State Be~ch. SRA: State Recreation Ares.
SP: State Park. SUP, A: State Urban Recreation Area.
SR: State Reserve. . SVPA: State Vehicular Recreation Area~
SLIM: State Historic~J Monument. WC: Wayside Campground.
SHP: State Historic Park.

Departmant of Parks and Recreation
Acquisition Division
(916) 653-9946
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TABLE A-4

CLIMATOLOGICAL DATA FOR REPRESENTATIVE STATIONS IN CALIFORNIA, 1994

¯ Alturas Ranger Station 41o 30’ 120o 33’ 4,400 12.01 12.29 May 1 September 15 131
Bakersfield WSO AP c/ 35o 25’ 119o 03’ 475 5.72 6.69 January 7      November 19 315
Bishop WSO AP c/ 37o 22’ 118o 22’ 4,108 5.37 4.33 March 23 October 17 257
Eureka WSO GI d! 40o 48’ 124o 10’ 43 37.53 35.27 ...... 365
Fresno WSO AP c/ 36o 46’ 119o 43’ 328 10.60 10.12 ...... 365
Imperial 32o 51’ 115o 34’ (64) 2.75 3.05 ...... 365
Los Angeles Civic Center 34o 03’ 118o 14’ 257 14.77 8.66 ...... 365
Redding WSO AP c/ 40o 30’ 122o 18’ 502 33.30 25.67 February 12    November 14 274
Sacramento FAA AP e/ 38o 31’ 121o 30’ 17 17.52 14.74 --- December 10 343
San Diego WSO AP c/ 32o 44’ 117o 10’ 13 9.90 9.43 ...... 365
San Francisco:
Mission Dolores 37o 46’ 122o 26’ 75 19.71 24.21 ...... 365

Paso Robles 35o 38’ 120o 41’ 700 13.95 13.09 February 15    November 3 260
Susanville Airport 40o 22’ 120o 34’ 4,148 14.30 n.a. June 18 September 12 85

a/Based on 30-year period, 1961-90, inclusive, b/Refers to minimum temperature reading of 280 F, or less, for day spedfied.
c/Weather Service Office, Airport. d/Weather Service Office, City. e/Federal Aviation Administration, Airport.
n.a. Not available
Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, National Environmental Satellite Data and Information Service, Climatological Data,

California, Volume 98, Nos. 1-12, 1994; U.S. Department of Commerce, Environmental Data and Information
Service Climatography of the United States, No. 81, California, January 1992.

TABLE A-5

AVERAGE MAXIMUM, MINIMUM, AND ANNUAL TEMPERATURES,
REPRESENTATIVE STATIONS IN CALIFORNIA, 1994

(In degrees Fahrenheit)

Alturas Ranger Station 42.2 15.6 87.6 43.2 46.2 47.0 19.4 91.2 48.2 46.4
Bakersfield WSO AP b/ 56.9 38.6 98.5 69.6 65.4 59.5 37.2 100.3 69.5 64.7
Bishop WSO AP b! 53.5 22.0 97.2 56.1 56.0 58.8 20.9 100.5 59.1 55.9
Eureka WSO C! ~J 54.4 41.5 61.8 52.3 52.7 57.4 43.5 61,8 52.3 53.4
Fresno WSO AP b/ 54.1 37.4 98.6 65.1 63.3 57.5 36.3 99.4 67.2 63.7
Imperial 69.3 42.0 106.0 77.6 73.0 73.5 41.5 10.7 77.7 73.0
Los Angeles Civic Center 67.7 48.9 84.0 64.5 66.0 74.4 50.0 82.1 65.0 .67.6
Redding WSO AP b/ 55.3 35.7 98.3 64.7 62.0 59.9 36.6 101.7 66.2 61.6
Sacramento FAA AP d/ 52.7 37.7 93.2 58.1 60.8 56.4 37.6 91.7 56.2 60.4
San Diego WSO AP b/ 65.9 48.9 76.2 65.7 64.2 68.4 47.3 74.1 64.9 63.4
San Frandsco:
Mission Dolores 56.3 45.8 64.6 53.5 57.0 61.4 46.0 65.8 53.5 57.7

Paso Robles 61.2 31.6 92.8 50.4 58.6 66.6 29.2 87.2 49.7 58.4
Susanville Airport 40.3 19.6 89.3 49.9 49.1 46.6 15.0 94.2 47.5 .n.a.

a/Based on 30-year period, 1961-90. b/Weather Service Office, Airport. c/Weather Service Office, City.
d/Federal Aviation Administration. n,a. Not available
Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Climatography of the United States, No. 81, California, January 1992;

U.S. Department o1 Commerce, Climatological Data, (.;alitornia, Volume 98, Nos, 1-12, 1994.

Source agency for Tables A-4 and ~-5:
Oepartm~nt ot Water Resources
Division o1 Flood Management
(916) 574-2614
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SECTION B
I

Population

"[~e tables in this section summarize of these estimates have been obtained
available data on the population of from the Vital Statistics Section, Depart-
the State of California, its counties ment of Health; Department of Educa-
and cities. Comparisons of tion; the Immigration and Naturaliza-
California’s population with the tion Service; and United States Depart-
totals for the Nation are also shown, ment of Defense; the Department of

Motor Vehicles; and the United Stat~s
/~,11 figures on the total population of Bureau of the Census. ¯
California for 1940 through 1969 are
from publications of the United In addition to the preceding data
States Bureau of the Census. ~,11 sources, the estimates for cities also
estimates of the civilian population use information supplied by the cities
and estimates of the total population in California and their respective utility
for the state and counties after i 969 companies.
were prepared by the Department of
Finance and are based on the analy- D, Iso included in this section are se-
sis of components of population lected data on population by race and
change. Data used in the preparation age from the 1990 Census of Population.
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TABLE B-1

POPULATION OF CALIFORNIA AND THE UNITED STATES, 1940 TO 1994

1940 132,45"7,000 ...... 6,950,000 ...... 5.2
1941 133,669,000 1,212,000 0.9 7,237,000 287,000 4.1 5.4
1942 134,617,000 948,000 0.7 7,735,000 498,000 6.9 5.7
1943 135,107,000 490,000 0.4 8,506,000 771,000 10.0 6.3
1944 133,915,000 -1192000 -0.9 8,945,000 439,000 5.2 6.7

1945 133,434,000 -481000 -0.4 9,344,000 399,000 4.5 7.0
1946 140,686,000 7,252,000 5.4 9,559,000 215,000 2.3 6.8
1947 144,083,000 3,397,000 2.4 9,832,000 273,000 2.9 6.8
1948 146,730,000 2,647,000 1.8 10,064,000 232,000 2.4 6.9
1949 149,304,000 2,574,000 1.8 10,337,000 273,000 2.7 6.9

1950 151,868,000 2,564,000 1.7 10,643,000 308,000 3.0 7.0
1951 153,982,000 2,114,000 1.4 11,130,000 487,000 4.6 7.2
1952 156,393,000 2,411,000 1.6 11,638,000 508,000 4.6 7.4
1953 158,956,000 2,563,000 . 1.6 12,101,000 46%000 4.0 7.6
1954 161,884,000 2,928,000 1.8 12,517,000 416,000 3.4 7.7

1955 165,069,000 3,185,000 2.0 13,004,000 487,000 3.9 7.9
1956 168,088,000 3,019,000 1.8 13,581,000 577,000 4.4 8.1
1957 171,187,000 3,099,000 1.8 14,177,000 596,000 4.4 8.3
1958 174,149,000 2,962,000 1.7 14,741,000 564,000 4.0 8.5
1959 177,135,000 2,986,000 1.7 15,288,000 547,000 3.7 8.6

1960 179,979,000 2,844,000 1.6 15,863,000 575,000 3.8 8.8
1961 182,992,000 3,013,000 1.7 16,412,000 549,000 3.5 9.0
1962 185,771,000 2,779,000 1.5 16,951,000 539,000 3.3 9.1
1963 188,483,000 2,712,000 1.5 17,530,000 579,000 3.4 9.3
1964 191,141,000 2,658,000 1.4 18,026,000 496,000 2.8 9.4

1965 - 193,526,000 2,385,000 1.2 18,464,000 438,000 2.4 9.5
1966 195,576,000 2,050,000 1.1 18,831,000 367,000 2.0 9.6
1967 197,457,000 1,881,000 1.0 19,175,000 344,000 1.8 9.7
1968 199,399,000 1,942,000 1.0 19,432,000 257,000 1.3 9.7
1969 201,385,000 1,986,000 1.0 19,745,000 31’3,000 1.6 9.8

1970 203,984~000 2,599,000 1.3 20,039,000 294,000 1.5 9.8
1971 206,827,000 2,843,000 1.4 20,346,000 307,000 1.5 9.8
1972 209,284,000 2,457,000 1.2 20,585,000 239,000 1.2 9.8
1973 211,357,000 2,073,000 1.0 20,869,000 284,000 1.4 9.9
1974 213,342,000 1,985,000 0.9 21,174,000 305,000 1.5 9.9

1975 215,465,000 2,123,000 1.0 21,538,000 364,000 1.7 10.0
1976 217,563,000 2,098,000 1.0 21,936,000 398,000 1.8 10.1
1977 219,760,000 2,197,000 1.0 22,352,000 415,000 1.9 10.2
1978 222,095,000 2,335,000 1.1 22,836,000 484,000 2.2 10.3
1979 224,567,000 2,472,000 1.1 23,257,000 421,000 1.8 10.4

1980 227,225,000 2,658,000 1.2 23,782,000 525,000 2.3 10.5
1981 229,466,000 2,241,000 1.0 24,278,000 496,000 2.1 10.6
1982 231,664,000 2,198,000 1.0 24,805,000 527,000 2.2 10.7
1983 233,792,000 2,128,000 0.9 25,337,000 532,000 2.1 10.8
1984 235,825,000 2,033,000 0.9 25,816,000 479,000 1.9 10.9

1985 237,924,000 2,099,000 0.9 26,403,000 587,000 2.3 11.1
1986 240,133,000 2,209,000 0.9 27,052,000 649,000 2.5 11.3
1987 242,289,000 2,156,000 0.9 27,717,000 665,000 2.5 11.4
1988 244,499,000 2,210,000 0.9 28,393;000 676,000 2.4 11.6
1989 246,819,000 2,320,000 0.9 29,142,000 749,000 2.6 11.8

1990 249,402,000 2,583,000 1.0 29,976,000 834,000 2.9 12.0
1991 252,131,000 2,729,000 1.1 30,655,000 670,000 2.3 12.2
1992 255,028,000 2,897,000 1.1 31,306,000 651,000 2.1 12.3
1993 257,783,000 2,755,000 1.1 31,746,000 440,000 1.4 12.3
1994 260,341,000 2,558,000 1.0 32,140,000 394,000 1.2 12.3



TABLE B-1 (Continued)

POPULATION OF CALIFORNIA AND THE UNITED STATES, 1940 TO 1994

1940 132,129,000 ...... 6,899,000 ...... 5.2
1941 132,086,000 -43,000 0.0 7,049,000 150,000 2.2 5,3
1942 131,444,000 -642,000 -0.5 7,297,000 248,000 3.5 5.6
1943 128,010,000 -3,434,000 -2.6 7,570,000 273,000 3.7 5.9
1944 127,227,000 -783,000 -0.6 8,083,000 513,000 6.8 6.4

1945 128,112,000 885,000 0.7 8,523,000 440,000 5.4 6.7
1946 138,932,000 10,820,000 8.5 9,298,000 775,000 9.1 6.7
1947 .143,138,000 3,206,000 2.3 9,672,000 374,000 4.0 6.8
1948 145,746,000 2,608,000 1.8 9,895,000 223,000 2.3 6.8
1949 148,157,000 2,411,000 1.7 10,161,000 266,000 2.7 6.9
1950 150,790,000 2,633,000 1.8 10,472,000 311,000 3.1 6.9
1951 151,599,000 809,000 0.5 10,754,000 282,000 2.7 7.1
1952 153,892,000 2,293,000 1.5 11,194,000 440,000 4.1 7.3
1953 156,595,000 2,703,000 1.8 11,681,000 437,000 4.4 7.5
1954 159,695,000 3,100,000 2.0 12,177,000 496,000 4.3 7.6

1955 162,967,000 3,272,000 2.0 12,668,000 491,000 4.0 7.8
1956 166,055,000 3,088,000 1.9 13,247,000 579,000 4.6 8.0
1957 169,110,000 3,055,000 1.8 13,848,000 601,000 .4.5 8.2
1958 172,226,000 3,116,000 1.8 14,410,000 562,000 4.1 8.4
1959 175,277,000 3,051,000 .1.8 14,964,000 554,000 3.8 8.5

1960 178,140,000 2,863,000 ~.6 15,550,000 586,000 3.9 8.7
1961 181,143,000 3,003,000 1.7 16,108,000 558,000 3.6 8.9
1962 ! 83,677,000 2,534,000 1.4 16,634,000 526,000 3.3 9.1
1963 186,493,000 2,816,000 1.5 17,197,000 563,000 3.4 9.2
1964 189,141,000 2,643,000 1.4 17,706,000 509,000 3.0 9.4
1965 191,605,000 2,464,000 1.3 18,143,000 437,000 2.5 9.5
1966 193,420,000 1,815,000 0.9 18,459,000 816,000 1.7 9.5
1967 195,264,000 1,844,000 1.0 18,796,000 337,000 1.8 9.6
1968 197,113,000 1,849,000 0.9 19,046,000 250,000 1.3 9.7
1969 199,145,000 2,032,000 1.0 19,354,000 308,000 1.6 9.7

1970 201,895,000 2,750,000 1.4 19,663,000 309,000 1.6 9.7
1971 204,866,000 2,971,000 1.5 ’20,002,000 339,000 1.7 9.8
1972 207,511,000 2,645,000 1.3 20,264,000 262,000 1.3 9.8
1973 209,600,000 2,089,000 1.0 20,558,000 294,000 1.4 9.8
1974 211,636,000 2,036,000 1.0 20,874,000 316,000 1.5 9.9

1975 213,788,000 2,152,000 1.0 21,249,000 375,000 1.8 9.9
1976 215,894,000 2,106,000 1.0 21,653,000 404,000 1.9 10.0
1977 218,106,000 2,212,000 1.0 22,075,000 422,000 1.9 10.1
1978 220,467,000 2,361,000 1.1 22,566,000 491,000 2.2 10.2
1979 222,969,000 2,502,000 1.1 22,991,000 425,000 1.9 10.3

1980 225,621,000 2,652,000 1.2 23,511,000 520,000 2.3 10.4
1981 227,818,000 2,197,000 1.0 24,006,000 495,000 2.1 10.5
1982 229,995,000 2,177,000 1.0 24,523,000 517,000 2.2 10.7
1983 232,097,000 2,102,000 0.9 25,058,000 535,000 2.2 10.8
1984 234,110,000 2,013,000 0.9 25,530,000 472,000 1.9 10.9

1985 236,219,000 2,109,000 0.9 26,114,000 584,000 2.3 11.1
1986 238,412,000 2,193,000 0.9 26,763,000 649,000 2.5 11.2
1987 240,550,000 2,138,000 0.9 27,427,000 664,000 2.5 11.4
1988 242,817,000 2,267,000 0.9 28,115,000 688,000 2.5 11.6
1989 245,131,000 2,314,000 1.0 28,861,000 746,000 2.7 11.8

1990 247,762,000 2,631,000 1.1 29,707,000 846,000 2.9 12.0
1991 250,520,000 2,758,000 1.1 30,396,000 689,000 2.3 12.1
1992 253,443,000 2,923,000 1.2 31,050,000 654,000 2.2 12.3
1993 256,311,000 2,868,000 1.1 31,513,000 463,000 1.5 12.3
1994 258,932,000 2,621,000 1.0 31,936,000 423,000 1.3 12.3

a/Includes Alaska and Hawaii. b/Includes members of the Armed Forces stationed in the area.
Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census, Current Population Reports, and

Department of Finance estimates.
Department of Finance
Demographic Research Unit
(916) 322-4651
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TABLE B-2

COMPONENTS OF CHANGE IN CALIFORNIA’S CIVILIAN POPULATION
AS OF JULY 1, 1970 TO 1994

(In thousands)

1970 19,663
1971 20,002 339 352 168 184 128 ’ 27
1972 20,264 262 313 169 144 98 20
1973 20,558 294 303 173 130 162 2
1974 20,874 316 301 170 131 182 3
1975 21,249 375 316 171 145 228 2
1976 21,653 404 323 170 153 248 3
1977 22,075 422 342 168 174 248 0
1978 22,566 491 350 173 177 314 0
1979 22,991 425 368 177 191 234 0

1980 23,511 520 390 180 210 310 0
1981 24,006 495 413 189 224 271 0
1982 24,523 517 425 186 239 278 0
1983 25,058 535 435 188 247 288 0
1984 25,530 472 437 191 246 226 0
1985 26,114 584 457 202 255 329 0
1986 26,763 649 481 200 281 368 0
1987 27,427 664 493 206 287 377 0
1988 28,115 688 517 214 303 385 0
1989 28,861 746 547 216 331 415 0
1990 29,707 845 593 213 380 465 0
1991 30,396 689 609 213 397 292 0
1992 31,050 655 613 216 397 258 0
1993 31,513 463 588 216 372 91 0
1994 31,936 423 585 224 361 62 0

Depa~ment of Finance
Demog~aph~ Reseamh Un~
(916) 322-4651
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TABLE B-3

TOTAL POPULATION OF CALIFORNIA COUNTIES AS OF JULY 1 a/

California 20,039,000 23,782,000 28,393,100 29,142,000 29,976,000 30,655,000 31,306,000 31,746,400 32,140,000

Alameda 1,073,000 1,109,500 1,250,600 1,271,000 1,283,000 1,305,100 1,327,300 1,340,000 1,352,000
Alpine 500 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
Amador 11,900 19,500 26,400 28,300 30,500 31,500 32,400 33,000 33,500
Butte 102,500 144,900 173,400 176,900 183,900 188,700 193,200 197,900 204,200
Calaveras 13,700 20,900 28,800 30,600 32,500 34,200 36,100 37,000 38,300
Colusa 12,400 ’ 12,900 15,300 15,900 16,400 16,800 17,100 17,500 17,700
Contra Costa 557,500 658,500 760,800 785,000 810,500 825,300 847,700 862,000 874,700
Del Norte 14,600 18,300 20,900 20,400 24,400 26,800 27,800 28,400 28,700
El Dorado 44,100 86,500 114,000 119,700 128,300 133,800 139,000 142,800 146,400
Fresno 413,800 517,400 627,500 649,000 673,700 699,300 723,200 741,400 757,100

Glenn 17,500 21,500 23,500 24,200 25,000 25,500 26,000 26,600 26,500
Humboldt 100,200 108,900 114,700 117,000 119,900 122,100 124,800 126,600 127,500
Imperial 74,400 92,500 103,600 106,100 110,700 116,400 126,200 131,800 140,200
Inyo 15,600 17,900 17,900 18,000 18,400 18,400 18,500 18,600 18,900
Kern 331,100 406 100 511,200 525,100 549,600 574,800 595,100 609,800 622,900
Kings 66,700 74,200 92,800 98,300 102,400 106,500 109,400 112,900 115,700
Lake 19,800 36,800 48,200 49,200 51,200 53,000 54,800 56,000 57,300
Lassen 16,900 21,800 27,200 26,900 27,800 28,400 28,600 29,200 29,400
Los Angeles 7,055,800 7,500,300 8,639,400 8,768,700 8,898,400 9,019,800 9,132,400 9,194,700 9,237,500
Madera .41,700 63,900 81,300 83,000 89,600 95,900 100,700 105,100 108,200

Marin 207,000 222,700 223,000 227,000 231,100 235,200 238,500 241,700 244,100
Mariposa 6,100 11,200 13,300 13,600 14,500 15,000 15,600 16,000 16,400
Mendocino 51,300 67,000 76,800 78,500 81,000 82,300 83,200 84,300 85,600
Merced 105,000 135,500 167,800 172,000 180,500 187,200 191,900 196,800 201,200
Modoc 7,500 8,700 9,200 9,400 9,700 9,800 10,200 10,400 10,500
Mono 4,100 8,700 9,100 9,300 10,100 10,100 10,300 10,800 11,300
Monterey 247,800 292,100 343,000 346,600 358,500 365,200 373,000 376,600 369,000
Napa 79,400 99,300 106,100 108,100 111,600 113,200 115,800 118,000 119,000
Nevada 26,500 52,500 72,800 75,300 79,500 82,500 84,400 85,900 87,700
Orange 1,431,900 1,944,800 2,316,500 2,372,400 2,423,800 2,477,200 2,535,400 2,578,400 2,615,300

Placer 78,000 118,400 157,400 164,600 175,700 183,000 190,700 197,800 205,400
Plumas 11,700 17,400 19,300 19,300 19,900 20,300 20,900 21,000 21,000
Riverside 461,600 669,800 1,018,000 1,096,500 1,195,800 1,250,600 1,305,100 1,343,500 1,379,600
Sacramento 636,700 787,900 981,700 1,011,800 1,051,800 1,087,400 1,108,500 1,123,800 1,137,400
San Benito 18,400 25,200 34,100 35,900 37,000 37,500 39,100 40,800 42,000
San Bernardino 685,300 902,200 1,269,500 1,353,000 1,440,700 1,499,400 1,553,200 1,580,800 1,608,300
San Diego 1,367,200 1,873,300 2,341,000 2,432,800 2,520,100 2,579,600 2,636,600 2,665,900 2,705,800
San Francisco 713,200 680,500 730,100 724,500 724,200 731,100 738,100 747,300 753,400
San Joaquin 292,100 350,200 461,400 471,500 484,400 497,500 509,100 518,500 526,600
San Luis Obispo 106,600 156,600 201,400 210,500 219,200 222,800 226,700 229,900 234,500

San Mateo 557,100 568,100 633,700 642,600 652,000 662,000 673,700 681,600 689,900
Santa Barbara 265,800 300,000 354,600 364,700 371,300 378,900 384,000 388,900 394,400
Santa Clara 1,072,600 1,300,200 1,456,600 1,485,400 1,501,900 1,522,500 1,548,900 1,574,900 1,591,900
Santa Cruz 124,500 189,100 221,000 227,700 230,300 232,400 235,700 237,800 241,100
Shasta 78,000 116,600 138,200 141,800 148,900 154,900 159,200 162,100 164,500
Sierra 2,400 3,100 3,300 3,200 3,300 3,300 3,300 3,400 3,400
SiskJyou 33,200 40,000 42,000 42,800 43,800 44,400 44,800 45,300 46,000
Solano 172,500 237,200 310,400 325,200 345,500 357,100 365,900 371,800 375,300
Sonoma 206,500 301,400 365,500 377,200 391,700 400,200 409,900 418,600 427,500
Stanislaus 195,800 267,700 338,300 354,200 376,100 388,700 400,300 409,500 417,200

Sutter 42,100 52,600 61,200 62,400 65,100 67,300 69,900 72,000 74,200
Tehama 29,600 39,100 46,900 48,000 50,100 51,800 53,400 53,800 55,100
Trinity 7,600 12,000 13,000 13,000 13,100 13,200 13,400 13,600 13,900
Tulare 189,400 247,400 299,200 304,000 314,700 327,400 337,600 343,500 352,100
Tuolumne 22,300 34,200 45,400 47,000 49,000 50,700 51,600 52,500 53,100
Ventura 381,400 532,200 645,000 662,000 671,700 683,000 695,700 703,600 713,400
Yolo 92,700 113,900 132,900 137,100 142,400 146,000 149,000 149,600 151,200
Yuba 44,400 49,800 55,800 56,700 58,800 60,600 62,100 63,200 63,800

a/Totals may not add due to independent rounding.
